The City of Sparks
OVER $50,000 CHANGE ORDER

CHANGE ORDER NO.: 1
PROPOSED COUNCIL DATE: August 22,2016

PROJECT: 2017 Street Rehabilitation, Unit 1, Bid # 16/17-001, PWP No. WA-2016-166
CONTRACT NO.:

ACCOUNT NUMBER/PROJECT/SUB-PROJECT: 604140 17-0500A

Summary Of Actual Revisions To Work Or Materials: Existing subgrade is unsuitable for paving. This change will
treat the existing subgrade with 3% cement. An additional mobilization will be needed due to the timing at both
locations.

Cost Breakdown:

Item Description Unit Price Quantity | Days (+/-) Total Cost (+/-)
No.
1 Capurrro Way 0.83 53,000sf | +2 $ 43,990.00
2 Gault, Sue, Adel Way 0.85 89,000sf | +3 $ 75,650.00
3 Mobilization $4,000.00 | 1 EA 0 $ 4,000.00
[ Total Days/Cost to Contract | + 5 | $123,640.00 |

We the undersigned Contractor have given consideration to the proposed Change Order and hereby agree if this Change
Order Proposal is approved, we will provide all Labor, Equipment, and Materials necessary for the work as described,
and will accept as full payment, the prices shown above.

%;lrn?ended y: |
D\t 8lajpc

;-P\} . o N k Andy Echita Date
o \~f,0+ M&LVK&M %1 L Zo\p Capital Projects Coordinator
Title U J Date

ved Appved By:
@g . glifwie Cl /e

Jon ricson BE-P.T.0.E "Ddte
City Engineer City Manager

App1 oved to as Codmg/F unding: {

C}M\aﬁ( % i Council Date: 8 i?z;

Date { /

m&@w | ndony e




CONSTRUCTION, INC.

August 1, 2018

To: Andy Echeita — City of Sparks
Regarding: 2017 Street Rehabilitation, Unit 1

Subject: Change Order Request

Spanish Springs Construction, Inc. (8SC) requests a change order or force account authorization on the
aforementioned project for the following additional items:

Cement freating the existing pulverized materials in the following streets (3% cement @ 6" thick). The
following prices reflect performing all work on a single mobilization. If two mobilizations are requested (one

for Capurro Way, and one for the remainder) an additional cost is provided:

Street Name Appoxmimate Unit Price Total
Quantity
Capurro Way 53,000 SF $0.83 $43,980.00
Gault Way, Sue Way, Adel Way 89,000 SF $0.85 $75,650.00
Add 1 EA Mobilization for CTB and Paving 1EA $4,000.00 $4,000.00
Total $123,640.00

If you have any questions, please call me at (775) 425-4000.

. Sincerely, ;f

5 PN §
% N

i

VTS ;
7 H "‘««.‘é

fi‘/é’ﬂb {;N% Vi}iﬁf Vfifb@/{\m
Leslie E. Skinner
Project Manager

Spanish Springs Construction, inc.

2060 East Greg Street, Sparks, Nevada 89431

P: 775.425.4000
F: 776.425.4009



